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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University o f Delhi has received numerous complaints at various stages of Delhi University Medical Entrance Test
(DUMET) admission process; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the complaints are being probed; 

(d) if so, the findings thereof; and 

(e) the action taken against the persons responsible for this ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. According to the information furnished by the University of Delhi, complaints from candidates, parents of the
candidates and the public were received by the University between 3rd June, 2011 and 3rd August, 2011, alleging leakage and sale
of DUMET-2011 paper. It also received complaint from Delhi Medical Association on 25th July, 2011 alleging that many o f the
selected candidates in DUMET-2011 scored abysmally low i n 12th Board Examination conducted by Central Board o f Secondary
Education (CBSE) and Medical Entrance Examinations conducted by CBSE and Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University. 

(c) to (e): On the request of the University of Delhi dated 26.8.2011, Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) has registered a preliminary
inquiry into the matter. CBI has sought certain information from the University pertaining to the case and the same has been made
available to it. 
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